### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7941365

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UVVU, INC.	05/04/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLAWAVE INC.	
Street Address: 3641 HOLDREGE AVENUE, SUITE B		
City:	ity: LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90016	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18313675
Application Number:	17856894
PCT Number:	US2022020170
Application Number:	63160647

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)884-7352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-466-1033

Email: patent@amintalati.com, samantha@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 549 W. RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLW-101-US-CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. PETER PAREDES

SIGNATURE: /J. Peter Paredes/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 063566 FRAME: 0974

507894240

source=Assignment\_solawave#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_solawave#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063566 FRAME: 0975

## U.S. & WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration

the undersigned

UVVU, Inc. – (hereinafter, the "Assignor") 3641 Holdrege Avenue Suite B Los Angeles, CA 90016 US

acknowledges the payment by and receipt from

Solawave Inc. – (the "Assignee") 3641 Holdrege Avenue Suite B Los Angeles, CA 90016 US

wherein the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its world-wide, entire, complete, and exclusive rights, title, and interest to and in: any and all invention(s) of the Patent Applications as referenced in Exhibit A attached, naming as inventors Zuowo Xie, Sijia Chen, Shengbiao Lin and Andrew Silberstein (the "Patent Applications"); the Patent Applications; any and all nonprovisional(s), continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), substitute(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), foreign application(s) including PCT application(s), or any other counterpart application(s) based in whole or in part on the Patent Applications (collectively "Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s)"); and any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on the Patent Applications or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s) in the United States and in any other country or territory for the full term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said foreign Letters Patent(s) may be issued or granted, including any extensions thereof.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to promptly take such actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect, and/or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee as received by the Assignee by way of this Assignment. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), information, rightful oaths, and sworn testimony useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees, or agents to file, prosecute, or maintain any registration or application relating in part or in whole to the Patent Application, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any U.S. or foreign patent(s) granted on the Patent Applications or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s).

Ву:	ASSIGNOR - UVVU, Inc.	ASSIGNEE – Solawave Inc.  Accepted By:  Signature	Accepted By:	
	Andrew Silberstein, CEO	Andrew Silberstein, CEO		
	Printed Name and Title	Printed Name and Title	Printed Name	
	05104123	05/04/23	05/04/3	
	Date	Date	Date	

# **EXHIBIT A**

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United States of America	63160647	12-Mar-2021	SOLAWAVE APPARATUS AND METHODS OF USE
WIPO	PCT/US2022/020170	14-Mar-2022	ELECTRONIC SKIN REJUVENATING DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
United States of America	17856894	01-Jul-2022	ELECTRONIC SKIN REJUVENATING DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

2 of 1

PATENT REEL: 063566 FRAME: 0977